
 

 

 
 

Fall 2019 Meeting Participants 
 

September 25-27, Los Angeles, CA 
 
 
Albany  
 

Jonathan Jones 
City of Albany  
jjones@albanyny.gov 
 
Raphael Tucker 
City of Albany 
rtucker@albanyny.gov 
 
 
Atlanta  
 
Deja’ Richards  
United Way of Greater Atlanta  
dejarichards13@gmail.com 
 
Michele Jacobs 
United Way of Greater Atlanta 
mjacobs@unitedwayatlanta.org 
 
 
Boston 
 

Katy Gall  
City of Boston  
katy.gall@boston.gov  
 
 
Columbus  
 

Terry Green 
Think Make Live 
mrgreen@thinkmakelive.org  
 
 
 
 

Denver 
 

Liz Mulei 
City and County of Denver  
liz.mulei@denvergov.org 
 
Monica Badgett 
City and County of Denver  
monica.badgett@denvergov.org 
 
 
Hartford  
 

Angelica Heron  
Our Piece of the Pie  
angelica.heron@opp.org  
 
Chanda Robinson  
Our Piece of the Pie  
chanda.robinson@opp.org  
 
Gerard Dawes  
Our Piece of the Pie  
gerard.dawes@opp.org 
 
Hector Rivera 
Our Piece of the Pie 
hector.rivera@opp.org 
 
Kim Oliver  
City of Hartford 
kim.oliver@hartford.gov 
 
Nancy Boone 
City of Hartford 
nancy.boone@hartford.gov 
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New Jersey 
 

Yolanda Allen  
N.J. Department of Labor and 
Workforce Development  
yolanda.allen@dol.nj.gov 
 
 
New Orleans  
 

Jason DeGruy  
Models for Success, LLC 
jdegruy@nola.gov 
 
Monique Robinson 
New Orleans Business Alliance 
mrobinson@nolaba.org 
 
Ryan Mattingly  
Job1 NOLA 
ryan.mattingly@nola.gov 
 
Sunae Villavaso 
Office of Workforce Development  
sunae.villavaso@nola.gov  
 
 
Orlando  
 

Bradley Collor 
CareerSource Central Florida  
bcollor@careersourcecf.com 
 
 
Philadelphia  
 

Dornella Harvey  
Philadelphia Youth Network  
dharvey@pyninc.org  
 
Kimberly Pham 
Opportunity Youth United  
kimmy215291@gmail.com  
 
Michael Galvan 
Philadelphia Youth Network 
mgalvan@pyninc.org 

 
Pittsburgh  
 

Lindsay Powell  
Office of Mayor William Peduto   
lindsay.powell@pittsburghpa.gov   
 
 
Southeast Arkansas  
 

Evelyn Prosper  
Phoenix Youth & Family Services, Inc.  
egivens@phoenixyouth.com 
 
Toyce Newton  
Phoenix Youth & Family Services, Inc.  
tnewton@phoenixyouth.com 
 
 
St. Louis 
 

Natasha Borders  
St. Louis Agency on Training and 
Employment 
nborders@stlworks.com  
 
Shekima Hunter  
St. Louis Agency on Training and 
Employment 
shunter@stlworks.com   
 
 
Stockton  
 

Jasmine Dellafosse  
The Gathering for Justice  
jasminedelafosse12@gmail.com  
 
 
Tacoma  
 

Jesse Becerra 
Workforce Central 
jbecerra@workforce-central.org 
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National 
 

Lashon Amando  
Opportunity Youth United  
lashon@oyunited.org  
 
Thomas Showalter  
National Youth Employment Coalition  
thomas.showalter@nyec.org  
 
 
CLASP Youth Policy Team  
 

Duy Pham 
dpham@clasp.org 
 
Isha Weerasinghe 
iweerashinghe@clasp.org    
 
Kayla Tawa 
ktawa@clasp.org  
 
Kisha Bird 
kbird@clasp.org  

 
Marlén Mendoza 
mmendoza@clasp.org  
 
Nia West-Bey  
nwestbey@clasp.org  
 
Noel Tieszen  
ntieszen@clasp.org  
 
Whitney Bunts 
wbunts@clasp.org  
 
 
FHI 360 Staff 
 

Caitlin Dawkins 
Project Director 
cdawkins@fhi360.org  
 
Lisa Johnson 
Associate Director of Programs 
ljohnson@fhi360.org 
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Los Angeles Hosts and Partners 
 
Carlos Vasquez 
Coalition for Responsible Community 
Development 
cvasquez@coalitionrcd.org 
 
Carrie Lemmon  
Los Angeles Chamber of Commerce  
clemmon@lachamber.com 
 
Chang Kim 
City of Los Angeles  
chang.kim@lacity.org 
 
Franco Vega  
The RightWay Foundation   
franco@therightwayfoundation.org 
 
Haide Arriaza  
Los Angeles Unified School District  
haide.arriaza@lausd.net 
 
Jesus Corral  
Los Angeles County Probation  
jesus.corral@probation.lacounty.gov 
 
Juan Romero  
City of Los Angeles  
juan.romero@lacity.org 
 
Julia Potter  
California State University, Northridge 
julia.potter@csun.edu 
 
Lauri Collier  
Opportunity Youth Collaborative   
l.collier@kids-alliance.org 
 
Lisa Salazar 
City of Los Angeles  
lisa.salazar@lacity.org 
 

 
 
Luis Bautista-Morales 
Coalition for Responsible Community 
Development  
lbautista-morales@coalitionrcd.org 
 
Luis Barrera Castañón 
Goodwill Southern California  
lcastanon@goodwillsocal.org 
 
Makeda Vela 
City of Los Angeles  
makeda.veal@lacity.org 
 
Maricela Hernandez 
City of Los Angeles  
maricela.hernandez@lacity.org 
 
Marlene Castellanos 
Los Angeles Community Action Team 
marlene.castellanos01@youthbuildchart
er.org  
 
Mike Fong  
Los Angeles Community College 
michaelkfong@gmail.com 
 
Robert Sainz  
City of Los Angeles  
robert.sainz@lacity.org 
 
Rowena Workman  
City of Los Angeles  
rowena.workman@lacity.org 
 
Yesenia Jimenez 
California Senate Fellow 
yejimenez707@gmail.com 
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